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Sl. No. Country Name and Address of the Participant
1. India Dr. Sateesh Shenoi,

Director, 
Indian National Centre for Ocean Informaiton Services (INCOIS), 
‘Ocean Valley’, 
PB No.21, IDA Jeedimetla PO,
Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
Tel:0091 40-23895000
Fax: 0091 40 2389 5001
Email: shenoi@incois.gov.in

2. Dr. M. Ravichandran, 
Head, Modelling and Ocean Observations Group,
Indian National Centre for Ocean Informaiton Services (INCOIS), 
‘Ocean Valley’, 
PB No.21, IDA Jeedimetla PO,
Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
Tel:0091 40-23895004
Fax: 0091 40 2389 5001
Email: ravi@incois.gov.in

3. Dr. T. Srinivasa Kumar,
Head, Advisory Services and Satellite Oceanography Group (ASG), 
Officer, IOGOOS,
Indian National Centre for Ocean Informaiton Services (INCOIS), 
‘Ocean Valley’, 
PB No.21, IDA Jeedimetla PO,
Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
Tel:0091 40-23895006
Fax: 0091 40 2389 5001
Email: srinivas@incois.gov.in

4. Mr. M. Nagaraja Kumar,
Secretary, Indian Ocean Global Ocean Observing System (IOGOOS),
Scientist In-charge, PFZ Mission, Indian National Centre for Ocean 
Informaiton Services (INCOIS), ‘Ocean Valley’, 
PB No.21, IDA Jeedimetla PO,
Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India
Tel:0091 40-23895013
Fax: 0091 40 2389 5014
Email: raja@incois.gov.in ; raja.masuluri@gmail.com

5. Italy Nicolas Hoepffner
European Commission - Joint Research Centre
Institute for Environment & Sustainability
Global Environment Monitoring Unit, TP272
21027- Ispra (Va), Italy.
tel: +39 0332 78 9873
fax: +39 0332 78 9960
Email: nicolas.hoepffner@jrc.ec.europa.eu

6. Japan Dr. Yukio Masumoto,
Sub-group Leader
Frontier Observational Research System for Global Change, 2 – 15 
Natsushima, Yokosuka



Kanagawa, Japan
Tel: 81468699852
Fax: 81468619835
Email: masumoto@jamstec.go.jp

7. Malaysia Dr. Mabel Manjaji Matsumoto,
Deputy Director (Academic & International)
Borneo Marine Research Institute
Universiti Malaysia Sabah
Locked Bag 2073, 88999 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah
Malaysia.
Tel 1: +60 88 320 749 (direct)
Tel 2: +60 88 320 000 Ext. 2585. 
Tel 3 : +60 88 320 000; ext 2631/ 2637 
Mobile: +6019 581 4869 
Emails: mabel@ums.edu.my, mmm408@gmail.com

8. Maldives Mr. Ali Wafir,
Director
Maldives Meteorological Service
Hulhule' 22000, Maldives.
Phone: +960 332 6200 Fax: +960 334 1797
Mobile: +960 777 1828
wafir@meteorology.gov.mv; admin@meteorology.gov.mv

9. Mauritius Dr. Mitrasen Bhikajee, 
Director, 
Mauritius Oceanography Institute
France Centre, Victoria Avenue
Quatre-Bornes, Mauritius
Voice : (230) 427 4434
Fax : (230) 427 4433
Email: bhikajee@moi.intnet.mu

10. Sri Lanka Dr Kamal Dharmasiri TENNAKOON,
National Aquatic Resources Research & Development Agency 
(NARA)
Crow Island, Colombo 15, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 09401521008, Fax : 09401521932
Email: tkdkamal@hotmail.com

11. Dr. Hiran W. Jayewardene,
Chairman,
National Aquatic Resources Research & Development Agency 
(NARA)
Crow Island, Colombo 15, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 0094 11 2521176, Fax: 0094 11 2521881, 
Email: chairman@nara.ac.lk

12. Tanzania Dr. Margareth S. Kyewalyanga,
DIRECTOR
Institute of Marine Sciences,
University of Dar es Salaam,
P.O. Box 668, Zanzibar, TANZANIA
Tel: +255 24 223-2128
Fax: +255 24 223-3050
Mob: +255 773 065789
Email: director@ims.udsm.ac.tz
maggie@ims.udsm.ac.tz

13. Tanzania Dr. Alfonse M. Dubi,



Deputy Vice Chancellor for Administration,
Nelson Mandela African Institute of Science & Technology,
Box 447 Arusha, TANZANIA.
Tel. : +255 272 555070
Fax. : +255 272 555071
Email: adubi@nm-aist.ac.tz; dvc-admin@nm-aist.ac.tz

14. Thailand Dr. Somkiat Khokiattiwong,
Chair, SEA-GOOS,
Phuket Marine Biological Center,
Thailand Department of Marine and Coastal Resources
51, Dhidate Road, P.O. Box 60, PHUKET
83000 THAILAND
Tel: +66 76 391128; Fax: +66 76 391127
Email: somkiat@e-mail.in.th; skhokiattiwong@gmail.com

15. IOC/ France Dr. Glynn Gorrick
IOC UNESCO Office,
Paris, France
Email: glynn@gorick.co.uk

16. IOC/Perth Dr Nick D'Adamo 
Head- Perth Regional Programme Office of the IOC, UNESCO 
c/- Bureau of Meteorology 
5th floor, 1100 Hay Street (corner of Harvest Tce), West Perth 6005, 
Western Australia. 
Ph (direct) +61-8-92262899 or (reception) +61-8-92632222 Fax
+61-8-92260599 
Email nick.d'adamo@bom.gov.au

17. IOC/Tehran Mr. Qunli Hun,
IOC UNESCO Iran Cluster Office,
Tehran
Islamic Republic of Iran
Email: q.han@unesco.org


